



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 392/2024**

SAJJAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.

versus

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN. ISN. CO. LTD AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Summan Bagga, Ms. Mouli
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. At joint request, list on 15th October, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ar